



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 2669 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5997 OF 2024
(The State of Maharashtra and ors Vs. Shri Kishor Ghanshyam Kale)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. C.A. Lokhande, AGP for petitioners.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 03.02.2026.

Heard.

2. By this application, the petitioners seek permission to amend the petition thereby want to incorporate to file the impugned order on record. The application is allowed.
3. Necessary amendment be carried out within two weeks and copy be supplied to other side within a week thereafter.
4. Application is disposed of.

WRIT PETITION NO. 5997 OF 2024

List the petition on 24.2.2025.

JUDGE