

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5997 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. The Conservator...PETITIONER
Of Forest, Wild Life Sakoli, Sakoli And Ors**

V/S

Kishor Ghanshyam Kale

....RESPONDENT

**M.R. KAVIMANDAN AGP for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

**At the request of counsel for AGP appearing for Petitioner s.o.
24/03/2026**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)